



\$~36

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(COMM) 726/2018 & IAs No.3497/2018 (u/O XXXIX R-1&2 CPC) & 3498/2018 (u/O XXVI R-9 & u/O XXXIX R-7 CPC)

MACLEODS PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED Plaintiff
Through: Ms. Archana Sahadeva, Mr. Adithya
Jayaraj and Mr. Nikhil Lal, Advs.

Versus

RIDLEY LIFE SCIENCE PVT. LTD. Defendant
Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJIV SAHAI ENDLAW

ORDER

%

02.04.2018

1. The counsel for the plaintiff who alone appears states that on 16th March, 2018, the date of 24th April, 2018 instead of 24th March, 2018 was given.

2. List on 24th April, 2018.

RAJIV SAHAI ENDLAW, J.

APRIL 02, 2018

bs..