



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 726/2018**
MACLEODS PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED

..... Plaintiff

Through Ms. Archana Sahadeva, Adv.

versus

RIDLEY LIFE SCIENCE PVT. LTD.

..... Defendant

Through Mr. Satish Kumar Tripathi, Adv.

CORAM:

SANJAY JINDAL (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **14.05.2018**

**IA No. 726/2018 u/O VI R 17 CPC filed by defendant for
amendment of written statement.**

Copy already supplied.

At the very outset, learned counsel for plaintiff submits that the application is formal one and the same has been filed only on the basis of discrepancies pointed out by the plaintiff and she has no objection if the application is allowed.

Considering the facts mentioned in the application and the submissions made before me, the application is found to be formal and bonafide one and the same is accordingly allowed. The amended written statement is taken on record.

Contd.....2



-2-

Learned counsel for plaintiff submits that she will file the replication as per law.

IA stands disposed of.

CS(COMM) 726/2018

Put up before the Hon'ble Court on 18.05.2018 i.e. date already fixed there for further directions.

**SANJAY JINDAL (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MAY 14, 2018/pk