



#23

\$~

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(COMM) 726/2018 & I.A. 3497-3498/2018

MACLEODS PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED Plaintiff

Through Ms. Archana Sahadeva with
Ms. Jaspreet Singh Kapur, Advocates
versus

RIDLEY LIFE SCIENCE PVT. LTD. Defendant

Through Mr. Satish Kumar Tripathi with
Mr. Amit Kumar Dubey and
Mr. Sumit Rajput, Proxy Counsel
Directors in person.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHAN

ORDER

%

24.09.2018

The Directors of the defendants are personally present in Court. They pray for an adjournment on the ground that their arguing counsel is not available today.

The Directors of the defendant are directed to file affidavits placing on record the number of cases filed against defendant during the last ten years as well as the detail of the orders passed therein.

In the interest of justice, re-notify 25th September, 2018. The Directors of the defendant are directed to be personally present in Court tomorrow also.

MANMOHAN, J

SEPTEMBER 24, 2018/rn