



\$~27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 726/2018 I.As. 3497-3498/2018**

MACLEODS PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED Plaintiff

Through Mr. Jayant Mehta, Adv. with
Ms. Archana S., Mr. Rahul, Adv.

versus

RIDLEY LIFE SCIENCE PVT. LTD. Defendant

Through Mr. Jayant Tripathi, Adv. with
Mr. Sumit Rajput, Adv.
Directors in person

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHAN

ORDER

% **25.09.2018**

Learned counsel for defendant states that he has filed a reply to the show cause notice.

However, the same is not on record. Let the same be brought on record forthwith.

List on 03rd October, 2018.

The Directors of the defendant are directed to be personally present in Court on the next date of hearing also.

MANMOHAN, J

SEPTEMBER 25, 2018

j