



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 726/2018**

MACLEODS PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Archana Sachdeva Advocate

versus

RIDLEY LIFE SCIENCE PVT. LTD. Defendant

Through: Mr. Sumit Rajput Advocate

CORAM:

**SH. RAKESH PANDIT (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

% **12.11.2018**

The plaintiff has not filed the affidavit of evidence. Learned counsel for the plaintiff seeks some more time to file the same. Heard. Request allowed. As requested, the plaintiff is directed to file the same within two weeks from today with advance copy to the opposite side.

Relist for further proceedings on 17.01.2019 thereafter the schedule for evidence shall be fixed.

**SH. RAKESH PANDIT (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

NOVEMBER 12, 2018

hk