



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 726/2018**

MACLEODS PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED

..... Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Archana Sahadeva, Adv.

versus

RIDLEY LIFE SCIENCE PVT. LTD.

..... Defendant

Through: Ms. Vaishali Tanwa proxy counsel for
Mr. Sumit Rajput, Adv.

CORAM:

**SH. RAKESH KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

**Case received from the court of Sh. Rakesh Pandit, Joint
Registrar (Judicial) who is stated to be on leave today.**

ORDER

% **15.02.2019**

In compliance of previous directions, evidence by way of affidavit of plaintiff filed. Copy already supplied and learned counsel for plaintiff submitted that she only examined the plaintiff keeping in view the issues framed in the present case. Under these circumstances, opportunity to file list of witnesses is closed.

On being enquired, on behalf of defendant qua filing of list of witnesses, learned counsel for defendant seeks time for clarification which is not opposed.

Let the list of witnesses on behalf of defendant along with



appropriate application for condonation of delay with advance copy to the plaintiff.

Put up for cross-examination of PW and for remaining PE on 29.05.2019.

RAKESH KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

FEBRUARY 15, 2019
NR