



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 726/2018**

MACLEODS PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED..... Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Archana Sachadev Advocate

versus

RIDLEY LIFE SCIENCE PVT. LTD. Defendant

Through: Mr. Sumit Rajput Advocate

CORAM:

**SH. RAKESH PANDIT (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

% **29.05.2019**

Today the matter is listed for cross examination of witness/PW-1. However, an adjournment slip has been moved on behalf of the plaintiff to which no objection has been given by learned counsel for the defendant. As such, the matter stands adjourned.

Relist for plaintiff's evidence on 6th and 7th November, 2019.

**SH. RAKESH PANDIT (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MAY 29, 2019

hk