



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 726/2018**

MACLEODS PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Archana Sachadev Advocate

versus

RIDLEY LIFE SCIENCE PVT. LTD. Defendant

Through: Mr. Sumit Rajput Advocate

CORAM:

**SH. RAKESH PANDIT (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

% **02.07.2019**

IA No. 8700/2019 (under Section 151 CPC by plaintiff)

Heard.

Notice. Learned counsel for the defendant accepts notice and submits that he has no objection if the application is allowed and dates for the plaintiff's evidence are changed from 6th and 7th November, 2019. Accordingly, the application is allowed and the dates fixed i.e. 6th and 7th November, 2019 stand cancelled.

CS(COMM) 726/2018

Relist for plaintiff's evidence on 20th and 21st November, 2019.

**SH. RAKESH PANDIT (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JULY 02, 2019

hk