



\$~9

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(COMM) 726/2018

MACLEODS PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED Plaintiff

Through Ms. Archana Sahadeva, Advocate

versus

RIDLEY LIFE SCIENCE PVT. LTD. Defendant

Through Ms. Vaishali Tanwar, proxy counsel

CORAM:

**SH. RAKESH PANDIT (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

%

20.11.2019

No PW is present. Adjournment slip has been moved.

Adjournment sought on behalf of defendant on the ground that the main counsel is in personal difficulty. It is submitted by learned counsel for plaintiff that due to this reason, she has not called her witnesses. Adjournment request is not opposed. In the interest of justice, granted.

Relist for evidence of plaintiffs' witnesses on 16th and 17th March, 2020. The date already given i.e. 21.11.2019 is hereby cancelled.

**RAKESH PANDIT (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

NOVEMBER 20, 2019

cd