

\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 726/2018**

MACLEODS PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED Plaintiff

Through Mr. Archana Sahadeva, Advocate
versus

RIDLEY LIFE SCIENCE PVT. LTD. Defendant

Through Mr. Sumit Rajput, Advocate

CORAM:

**SH. RAKESH PANDIT (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

% **16.03.2020**

In terms of notification no.51/RG/DHC/2020 dated 13.03.2020 issued with regard to guidelines for preventing spread of “Corona Virus” by the Hon’ble Delhi High Court, the present matter stands adjourned for purpose fixed on 29.05.2020.

The date already fixed i.e. 17.03.2020 is hereby cancelled.

Reader to J.R. (JUDICIAL)

MARCH 16, 2020

cd