



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 726/2018**

MACLEODS PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED Plaintiff

Through Ms. Archana Sehdev, Adv. alongwith
PW-1.

versus

RIDLEY LIFE SCIENCE PVT. LTD. Defendant

Through Mr. Sumit Rajput, Adv.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. RAKESH PANDIT
(DHJS)**

ORDER

18.09.2020

%

Hearing of this matter has taken up through video conferencing on account of on going Pandemic of Covid-19.

The matter is listed for cross-examination of PW-1 and the matter is contested one. As per the Office Order no. 26/DHC/2020 dated 30.07.2020, only uncontested matters or ex-parte matters are to be taken for evidence.

Relist for evidence on 06.01.2021.

All other dates, if any, before Joint Registrar (Judicial) stands cancelled.

Order sheet be uploaded immediately.

**RAKESH PANDIT (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

SEPTEMBER 18, 2020/cd