



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 726/2018**

MACLEODS PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED Plaintiff

Through: **Ms. Archana Sachdeva, Adv.**
(appeared through videoconferencing)

versus

RIDLEY LIFE SCIENCE PVT. LTD. Defendant

Through: **Mr. Sumit Rajput, Adv. (appeared**
through videoconferencing)

SH. ASHISH AGGARWAL (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **13.04.2021**

The case is taken up by videoconferencing in terms of order No.223/RG/DHC/2021 dated 08.04.2021.

The case is being dealt with in this court as it has been marked from the Court of Sh. Devender Nain, Joint Registrar (Judicial), who is stated to be on leave today.

The concerned branch of the High Court has not sent electronic copy of the file including pleadings and applications to this Court.

Renotify the case before the concerned learned Joint Registrar on **04.05.2021.**

(ASHISH AGGARWAL)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

APRIL 13, 2021/cl