



\$~4

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+CS (COMM) 726/2018

MACLEODS PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITEDPlaintiff

Through Ms. Pragati Aggarwal,
proxy counsel (through
VC)

versus

RIDLEY LIFE SCIENCE PVT. LTD.Defendants

Through Mr. Sumit Rajput, Adv.
(through VC)

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEVENDER NAIN
(DHJS)**

ORDER
25.01.2022

%

**The matter has been taken up through video conferencing in
terms of directions vide office order No.
28/LISTING/DHC/2022 dated 13.01.2022.**

Today the matter is listed for evidence of plaintiff's witnesses.
However no witness is present. Court is also functioning through
video conferencing. In these circumstances, matter stands
adjourned.

Relist for plaintiff's evidence on 05.04.2022.

DEVENDER NAIN (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JANUARY 25, 2022/cd