



\$~8

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+CS(COMM) 726/2018

MACLEODS PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Archana Sahadeva Adv.
alongwith PW1 Mr. Himanshu
Ranvah.

versus

RIDLEY LIFE SCIENCE PVT. LTD. Defendant

Through: Ms. Vaishali Tanwar, proxy counsel

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEVENDER NAIN (DHJS)

%

ORDER
05.04.2022

Proceedings from 12.00 pm to 12.40 pm
Evidence recorded from 12.15 to 12.30
pm
Number of pages 02

Today the matter is listed for plaintiff's evidence. PW1 Mr. Himanshu Ranvah is present. He is examined in chief. However his cross-examination is deferred at the request of learned proxy counsel for defendant on the



ground that main counsel is unable to appear today as he is not well.
Relist for cross-examination of PW1 on 22.07.2022.

DEVENDER NAIN (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL

APRIL 5, 2022/cd



This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 14/06/2026 at 00:49:10