



\$~25

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(COMM) 726/2018

MACLEODS PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED

..... Plaintiff

Through: Ms.Archna Sachdeva, Adv.

versus

RIDLEY LIFE SCIENCE PVT. LTD.

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Sumit Rajput, Adv.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. PURSHOTAM PATHAK
(DHJS)**

ORDER

%

22.07.2022

No PW present.

An adjournment slip has been moved on behalf of plaintiff on the ground that Plaintiff witness is not available today for cross-examination.

At request, matter is adjourned.

Put up for cross-examination of PW on 14.09.2022.

PURSHOTAM PATHAK (DHJS), J

JULY 22, 2022/tp