



\$~26

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(COMM) 726/2018

MACLEODS PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED

..... Plaintiff

Through: Ms.Archana Sahadeva, Advocate

versus

RIDLEY LIFE SCIENCE PVT. LTD.

..... Defendant

Through: Mr.Abhijeet Vikram Singh,
Proxy Counsel

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. PURSHOTAM PATHAK
(DHJS)**

ORDER

%

14.09.2022

PW-1 Mr.Himanshu Ranvah is present but the Proxy Counsel for the defendant submits that main counsel is busy in Rouse Avenue Courts.

Accordingly matter stands Passover for 2.00 p.m.

At 2.00 p.m.

Present : As above.

Ld. Proxy Counsel for the defendant submits that main counsel is still busy in Rouse Avenue Courts and seeks adjournment. Same is opposed by Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff on the ground that witness has to come from Mumbai and also that there was no prior intimation.



However, in the interest of justice request of Ld. Proxy Counsel for the defendant is allowed subject to payment of cost of Rs.10,000/- by defendant to be paid to the plaintiff.

Matter is adjourned.

PW-1 Mr.Himanshu Ranvah is discharged unexamined.

Put up for PE on 15.11.2022.

**PURSHOTAM PATHAK (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

SEPTEMBER 14, 2022/sk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any