



\$~21

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

CS(COMM) 726/2018

MACLEODS PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED

..... Plaintiff

Through: Ms.Archana Sahadeva,
Advocate

versus

RIDLEY LIFE SCIENCE PVT. LTD.

..... Defendant

Through: Mr.Arjun Mitra, Mr.Sumit
Rajput, Advocates

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. PURSHOTAM
PATHAK (DHJS)**

ORDER

15.11.2022

%

Commencement of evidence: 2.05 pm

Conclusion of evidence: 3:30 pm

No of pages – 07

PW-1 Mr. Himanshu Ranvah has been cross examined and discharged. No other PW is present.

Vide separate statement of Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff, PE stands closed.

Ld. Counsel for the defendant submits that on instructions he does not wish to lead DE. Vide separate statement of Ld. Counsel for the defendant DE stands closed.

Cost paid.

Matter is ripe for final arguments.

Put up before Hon'ble Court on 31.01.2023 for further directions.

**PURSHOTAM PATHAK (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

NOVEMBER 15, 2022/sk

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)