



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 726/2018**

MACLEODS PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Jayant Mehta, Senior Advocate
with Ms. Archana Sahadeva, Ms. A.
Saxena and Ms. Anu Srivastava,
Advocates.

versus

RIDLEY LIFE SCIENCE PVT. LTD. Defendant

Through: Mr. Sumit Rajput, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

%

06.03.2023

1. The present matter has to be finally heard only *qua* the aspect of damages.
2. Let written submissions not exceeding three pages along with judgments in support be filed on behalf of both the parties within two weeks, with copies to each other.
3. List on 20th April, 2023.

AMIT BANSAL, J.

MARCH 6, 2023

at