



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 726/2018**

MACLEODS PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED Plaintiff

Through: Ms.Archana Sahadeva and Ms.Anjuri
Saxena, Advocates.

versus

RIDLEY LIFE SCIENCE PVT. LTD. Defendant

Through: Ms.Tarini Khurana, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

% **20.04.2023**

1. An adjournment slip has been moved on behalf of the defendant, which is not opposed by the counsel for the plaintiff.
2. Both the parties have not filed written submissions as directed on the last date of hearing.
3. Last opportunity of four weeks is given to both the parties to file written submissions along with judgments in support thereof.
4. List on 21st August, 2023.

AMIT BANSAL, J.

APRIL 20, 2023

rt