



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 726/2018**

MACLEODS PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED Plaintiff

**Through: Ms. Archana Sachdeva, Advocate
(through VC)**

versus

RIDLEY LIFE SCIENCE PVT. LTD. Defendant

Through: Mr. Azad Ahmed, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

%

05.03.2024

1. This petition was to be heard on the aspect of cost and damages only.
2. Counsel for plaintiff states that the evidence in regard to cost and damages already been led before the Joint Registrar.
3. An adjournment slip has been moved on behalf of counsel for defendant.
4. List on 20th May, 2024.
5. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

MARCH 5, 2024/RK