



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 726/2018**

MACLEODS PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITEDPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Jayant Mehta, Sr. Adv. with Ms.
Archana Sahadeva, Mr. Harshit Bhoi,
Advocates (M:9818758576)

versus

RIDLEY LIFE SCIENCE PVT. LTD.Defendant

Through: Mr. Anshuman Sharma, Mr. Azaz
Ahmed, Advocates (M:9716059779)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

% **12.09.2024**

1. The matter is listed for hearing on the aspect of quantum of damages that are to be levied on behalf of the defendant.
2. Learned counsel for the defendant submits that the position of the defendant-company, as on today, is precarious. He further submits that the defendant is ready to sit with the plaintiff to discuss the amount of damages that are payable by the defendant to the plaintiff.
3. Learned counsel for the defendant also submits that since 2022, there have been no adverse orders passed against the defendant.
4. Learned Senior Counsel for the plaintiff submits that he has no instructions, in this regard.
5. He further submits that the defendant is a serial infringer and, therefore, it cannot be shown any indulgence by this Court.
6. Considering the submissions made by learned counsel for the



defendant, it is directed that the plaintiff and defendant shall sit together and try to arrive at an amicable settlement.

7. Re-notify on 12th November, 2024.

SEPTEMBER 12, 2024
au

MINI PUSHKARNA, J