



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 726/2018**

MACLEODS PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITEDPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Jayant Mehta, Sr. Advocate with
Ms. Archana Sahadeva, Mr. Harshit
Bhoi, and Ms. Jasleen Virk,
Advocates.

Email:

archana@sahadevalawchambers.com

Mob: 9818758576

versus

RIDLEY LIFE SCIENCE PVT. LTD.Defendant

Through: Mr. Anshuman Sharma, Mr. Azaz
Ahmed and Mr. Paritosh Pandey,
Advocates.

Mob: 9716059779

Email: azazahmedadv@gmail.com

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

05.12.2024

%

1. The matter was passed over in the first call.
2. It is not possible to hear the matter at pass over stage.
3. Learned counsel appearing for the plaintiff submits that written submissions filed on behalf of the plaintiff have been returned under objections on the ground that the same are beyond three pages. The said objection is condoned.
4. Let steps be taken to have the written submissions, placed on record.



5. It is clarified that the present is not a part-heard matter.
6. Accordingly, re-notify on 31st January, 2025.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

DECEMBER 5, 2024/nd