



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 726/2018**

MACLEODS PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITEDPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Jayant Mehta, Sr. Advocate with
Ms. Archana Sahadeva, and Mr.
Harshit Bhoi, Advocates
Mob: 9818758576

versus

RIDLEY LIFE SCIENCE PVT. LTD.Defendant

Through: Mr. Anshuman Sharma, and Mr. Azaz
Ahmed, Advocates
Mob: 9716059779
Email: azazahmedadv@gmail.com

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER
03.03.2025

%

1. Learned Senior Counsel appearing for the plaintiff has concluded his arguments. He seeks to rely on certain judgments in support of his case.
2. Accordingly, for further arguments, re-notify on 17th March, 2025.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

MARCH 3, 2025
ak