



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 726/2018**

MACLEODS PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITEDPlaintiff

Through: Ms. Archana Sachdeva and Mr.
Harshit Bhoi, Advocates.

versus

RIDLEY LIFE SCIENCE PVT. LTD.Defendant

Through: Mr. Azaz Ahmed, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

02.07.2025

%

1. Learned counsel for the defendant has circulated an adjournment slip, with a 'No Objection' from learned counsel for the plaintiff.
2. Accordingly, renotify on 02.09.2025.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

JULY 2, 2025/NA