



\$~17

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(COMM) 726/2018

MACLEODS PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITEDPlaintiff

Through: Ms. Archana Sahadeva and Mr.
Harsit, Advocates.

versus

RIDLEY LIFE SCIENCE PVT. LTD.Defendant

Through: Mr. Anshuman Sharma, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TEJAS KARIA

ORDER

%

17.09.2025

1. The learned Counsel for the Plaintiff seeks a passover. However, the same is not feasible.
2. Accordingly, list on 24.11.2025.

TEJAS KARIA, J

SEPTEMBER 17, 2025/sms