



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 726/2018**
MACLEODS PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITEDPlaintiff
Through: Ms. Archana Sahadeva, Mr. Harshit
Bhoi & Ms. Shiwangi Singh,
Advocates.

versus

RIDLEY LIFE SCIENCE PVT. LTD.Defendant
Through: Mr. Anshuman Sharma & Mr. Azaz
Ahmed, Advocates.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TEJAS KARIA

% **ORDER**
24.11.2025

1. The learned Counsel for the Plaintiff submits that this matter is listed for final hearing on the aspect of damages post-trial.
2. List for final arguments on 20.01.2026.

TEJAS KARIA, J

NOVEMBER 24, 2025/ 'A'