



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 726/2018**

MACLEODS PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITEDPlaintiff

Through: Ms. Archana Sahadeva, Mr. Harshit
Bhoi, Advocates.

versus

RIDLEY LIFE SCIENCE PVT. LTD.Defendant

Through: Mr. Azaz Ahmed, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

% **29.04.2026**

An adjournment slip has been moved on behalf of the learned counsel for the plaintiff with no objection on behalf of the counsel for the defendant, list on 14.09.2026.

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

APRIL 29, 2026

Sumit